

INDONG TEA COMPANY LIMITED

CIN No.: L01122WB1990PLC050506 Sikkim Commerce House. 4/1, Middleton Street. Kolkata - 700 071, India Phone: 91-33 4006 3601 / 3602 E-mail: indongtea@asiangroup.in Website: www.indongteaco.com Garden: P.O. - Matelli. Dist.: Jalpaiguri (W.B.) Pin: 735223. Rly. Station: Chalsa

Date: 28.03.2024

To, BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, 25th Floor, Mumbai- 400001

Scrip Code: - 543769 (INDONG)

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Sub: <u>Disclosure under Regulation 7(2) of the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading)</u> <u>Regulations, 2015.</u>

Pursuant to Regulation 7(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015, we are enclosing herewith the disclosures received to the Company from Indrajit Chatterjee, an employee of the Group Company belonging to the Public Category of the Company on, in Form C in respect to sale of Equity Shares of the Company.

You are requested to kindly take the above disclosure in your record books and acknowledge us.

Thanking You,

For, Indong Tea Company Limited

Chandan Gupta Company Secretary cum Compliance Officer M. No: A55681 Encl: as above

INDRAJIT CHATTERJEE

14/1 College Row, Raja Ram Mohan Roy Sarani, Kolkata – 700 009 Email id: Indrajitchatterjee1986@gmail.com PAN No: ASTPC2254K

Date: 27.03.2024

To, BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, 25th Floor, Mumbai- 400001 Scrip Code: 543769

The Board of Directors M/s Indong Tea Company Limited 4/1 Middleton Street, Sikkim Commerce House, Kolkata- 700071

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

Dear Sir/ Madam,

In compliance with the provisions of the Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015, I, Indrajit Chatterjee, an employee of the Group Company, members belonging under the public category of Indong Tea Company Limited ("Target Company"), holding 4,000 shares had sold the entire shares though on market, disclose the relevant information as per Form C prescribed under the said Regulations duly signed herewith.

You are requested to kindly take the record in your record books and acknowledge us.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

1. Chattenee

Indrajit Chatterjee Employee of the Group Company Encl.: as above FORM C

[Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2) - Continual Disclosure] SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015

Name of the company: Indong Tea Company Limited ISIN of the company: INE0KN201016

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Employee or Director of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2)	ig of Secur	rities of Pr	omoter,	Employee	or Direc	tor of a listed	compan	y and oth	er such	persons as	mentioned	in Regulatio	n 6(2)
Name, PAN, CIN/ DIN, & Category	Category	Securities held prior	held prior	S	ecurities ae	Securities acquired/Disposed		Securities	held	Securities held Date of allotment advice/ Date	nent advice/	Date of	of Mode of
address with contact nos.	of	to ac	acquisition/				1	post-acquisition	ition	acquisition of shares/ sale	shares/ sale	intimation to	acquisition
	Person	disposal						/disposal		of shares specifies	ifies	company	/ disposal
	(Promote	-	No. and	Type of No. and Type of	No	Value	Transac	Type of No.	No.	From	To		(on
	rs/	security	% of	security			tion	security	and				market/pub
	KMP /	(For e.g.	shareho	(For e.g			Type	(For e.g.	% of				lic/ rights/
	Directors	- Shares,	lding	Shares,			(Buy/	- Shares,	share				preferential
	/	Warrants		Warrants,			Sale/	Warrants	holdi				offer / off
	Immedia			Convertibl			Pledge /		ng				market/
	te	Converti		e			Revoke	Converti					Inter-se
	relative	ble		Debenture			/	ble					transfer,
	to/ others	Debentur		s etc.)			Invoke)	Debentur					ESOPs
	etc.)	es etc.)						es etc.)					etc.)
1	2	3	4	5	9	7	8	6	10	11	12	13	14
Name: Indrajit Chatterjee	Public	Equity	4000	Equity	4000	-/06669	Sale	Equity	Nil	26.03.2024	26.03.2024	27.03.2024	On Market
PAN: ASTPC2254K		Shares	Shares					Shares					Transfer
Address: 14/1 College Row.			0.026%										
Rajaram Mohan Roy Sarani,													
NUINALA- /UUUU9													
Note: "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1)(i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations. 2015.	e the mean	ning as defi	ned unde	r regulatio	n 2(1)(i)	of SEBI (Pro)	vibition o	F Insider 7	rading)	Regulations	2015.		

aning as defined mater regulation 2(1)(1) of 3EDI (Frombilion of Insider Irading) regulations, 2013.

Exchange on which the Details of trading in derivatives of the company by Promoter, Employee or Director of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2). Trading in derivatives (Specify type of contract, Futures or Options etc)

Note: In case of Options, notional value shall be calculated based on Premium plus strike price of options.

1. Chatterjee

Designation: Employee of the Group Company Name & Signature: Indrajeet Chatterjee Date: 27.03.2024